time being in force), the remuneration payable to  Sri.B.Venkateswar, Cost Accountant having Membership No. 27622 
appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the Cost Audit of the Company for the financial years 
2014-15 & 2015-16 amounting to ̀  18,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Thousand Only) per annum  for each such financial year 
excluding service tax as applicable and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses incurred in connection with the 
aforesaid audit be and is hereby ratified and confirmed".

"RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to do all such acts and